



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2016-00150 – Procurement for Tier 3 Weight Management

1. In your procurement for Tier 3 weight management services how many years did you let the contract for and have you included an extension?

*The CCG has not completed any procurements for Tier 3 weight management services.*

2. In your procurement for Tier 3 weight management services how many providers were awarded a contract?

*Please see the response to question 1.*

3. What are the funding arrangements for the service?

- a) Block
- b) Cost per case
- c) Population based
- d) Outcomes based
- e) Other – please describe

*Please see the response to question 1.*

3. Have you specified the composition of the provider team in your service specification? If not can you give me an idea of the composition of the provider team and their WTE?

*Please see the response to question 1.*

4. Please can you share your service specification?

*Please see the response to question 1.*

5. How much does the service cost and over how many years?

*Please see the response to question 1.*

- 6. What is the expected number of patients per annum and what is the total adult population of your CCG?**

*Please see the response to question 1.*

- 7. Have you had any previous service evaluated and can you share that evaluation with me?**

*Please see the response to question 1.*